

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5534/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in WP No.6905/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SECRETARY TO GOVT.(POLITICAL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.5633 of 2004

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

