

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5534/2004

SECRETARY TO GOVT.(POLITICAL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5633 of 2004

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has to comply with the earlier order and to take appropriate

steps if they could not find out respondents as per rule.

List the matter on 17th May, 2007.

h)

(S.G. Sha

ar

Registr

MG