

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5534/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2004 in WP No.6905/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SECRETARY TO GOVT.(POLITICAL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5633 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and substituted service)

Date: 17/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps for
service upon the unserved respondents, though sufficient time
has been granted.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for
appropriate order regarding non-prosecution against such
unserved respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar