

ITEM NO. 28

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5534/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in WP No. 6905/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SECRETARY TO GOVT.(POLITICAL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 15.6.2007)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5633 of 2004

(Office report on default dt. 15.6.2007)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report on default.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master