

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRL.M.P.Nos.5432 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5534/2004

SECRETARY TO GOVT.(POLITICAL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay)

WITH CRL.M.P. In SLP(Cr1) NO. 5633 of 2004

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim applications filed for substitute service are allowed as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

List the matter on 17.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar