

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5534/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in WP No. 6905/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SECRETARY TO GOVT.(POLITICAL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5633 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment )

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

According to the office report the respondent has been  
served through publication. No one appears for the respondent.

Issue bailable warrants against the respondent.  
Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master