

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1MP No. 13381 OF 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1402 OF 2009

SECRETARY TO GOVT., A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA MANTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012      This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties may file the additional documents,  
if any, which could have been a part of the records  
below and not otherwise.

List the appeal for hearing for hearing  
thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master