

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1403 OF 2009

SECRETARY TO GOVT. (POLITICAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1402 OF 2009

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant accepts that these matters have been rendered infructuous. The appeals are disposed of as such, leaving the question of law open.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

New Delhi;
July 12, 2017.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1403/2009

SECRETARY TO GOVT. (POLITICAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH MANTRI

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1402/2009

Date : 12-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as having become
infructuous, leaving the question of law open, in terms of
the signed order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]